

"America's Country Station" NASH FM 94.7 Hosts NASH BASH: Three Big Nights of Live Music With Country's Biggest Stars

Listen to New York City's Only Country Music Station

NASH BASH Headliners Include: Blake Shelton, Lady Antebellum & Sara Evans + Kix Brooks Hosting All Three Nights at Historic Roseland Ballroom

New York, **February 12, 2013** – Join the biggest names in Country music including Kix Brooks and Country Music Awards "Entertainer of the Year" Blake Shelton when NASH FM 94.7 opens the doors to the famed Roseland Ballroom for three straight nights of Country's top stars next week. For information on how to win tickets to a NASH BASH, fans should tune in to "America's Country Station" NASH FM 94.7.

NASH FM 94.7, the only Country station in New York City, is the flagship for the national NASH entertainment brand based on the Country music lifestyle. NASH includes programming on more than 80 Country format radio stations owned by Cumulus as well as a NASH magazine, online content and television programming.

"The response to launching New York City's only Country radio station last month has been amazing and we're excited about this opportunity to let our listeners celebrate with top Country acts as we roll out NASH nationwide," said Lew Dickey, CEO of Cumulus, the largest pure-play radio broadcaster in the United States.

Tickets to the three "NASH BASH" concerts are not for sale. Listen to NASH FM 94.7 for how to win tickets. The NASH BASH parties celebrate the launch of New York City's NASH FM 94.7 and the rollout of the national NASH brand.

Kix Brooks will perform at all three NASH BASH concerts along with these stars:

- Monday, February 18
 - Blake Shelton
 - Randy Houser
 - Lonestar
 - o Dustin Lynch

0

- Tuesday, February 19
 - Lady Antebellum
 - Gary Allan
 - Justin Moore
 - o Brantley Gilbert
- Wednesday, February 20
 - Sara Evans
 - Lee Brice
 - $\circ \quad \text{The Henningsens} \quad$

ABOUT CUMULUS MEDIA

Cumulus Media (NASDAQ: CMLS) is the largest pure-play radio broadcaster in the United States with approximately 525 stations in 110 markets, a fully-distributed programming network serving more than 5,000 affiliates nationwide and SweetJack, the local deals platform that will serve 200 U.S. markets. Cumulus strives to create the next generation radio broadcasting and digital enterprise based on great people and technological excellence. Cumulus provides high-quality local programming choices for listeners and advertisers, challenging career environments for employees and value opportunities for shareholders. For more information, visit <u>cumulus.com</u>

Contact: Cara Morgan 212 319 3451 x648 cara@goldinsolutions.com